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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted a Committee under the Chairmanship of Smt. Najma Heptullah for suggesting reforms in Border Roads Organisation (BRO);

(b) if so, the details thereof including the recommendations made by the Committee;

(c) whether the Government proposes to implement the recommendations of the said Committee; and

(d) if so, the time by which the same is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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